

बीस रुपये

vo. 20

Rs.20

TWENTY

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

தழிழ்நாடு तिमलनाडु TAMIL NADU

4673

K. nanje gowan

34AA 893334

G. PREM KUMAR 8. V. LC: 3382/97/B1, UMSHUAGIRI, TAMILUADU

FROM-26

(See rule 4A of the Conduct of Elections Rules, 1961)

AFFIDAVIT TO BE FURNISHED BY CANDIDATE BEFORE THE RETURING

OFFICER:-

Election to the House of the people from the 9 Krishnagiri Constituency.

, K. NANJE GOWDU, Son of Late. M. KEMPE GOWDU, aged 54 years, residing of Kembathapalli Village, Balathotanpalli Post, Denkanikottai Taluk, Krishnagiri District, Candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm etate on oath as under:-

M. MANOHARAN,

KRISHN GIRI &

CHARMAPURI-DIST.

GO. MS. 362

CH. 1810-89

CO. MS. 362

CH. 1810-89

N. MANOHARAN, B.A., LL.B.,
NOTARY PUBLIC,
KRISHNAGIRI-635 001.

Case/ First information report No./Nos: NOT API

E.

1. I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the Court(s) of competed jurisdiction. : YES

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following formation.

- (i) Case/ First information report No./Nos.: 524/2007
- (ii) Police Station(s): HOSUR TOWN District: KRISHNAGIRI.
- (ii) Section(s) of the concerned Act (s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged: 147,341,188,285 of I.P.C. r/w 7(1)
- (a) CLA Act (rioting, wrongful restraint, Disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant, Negligent conduct with respect to fire or combustible mater)
- (iii) Court(s) which framed the charge (s): NOT YET BEEN CHARGED:
- (iv) Date(s) on which the charges (s) was were framed: NOT APPLICABLE.
- (v) Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction: **NOT APPLICABLE.**
- 2. I have been/have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section(1) or sub-section(2), or covered in sub-section(3), of section 8 of the Representation of the people Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information.

(i)

- (iii) Police Station(s) NIL District(s) NIL State(s) NIL
- Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the (iv) offence(s) for which the candidate has ever been charged **NOT APPLICABLE**
- (v) Date(s) on Which the sentence(s) was/were pronounced NOT APPLICABLE
- Whether the sentence(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of (vi) competent jurisdiction

NOT APPLICABLE

Place: Krishnagiri Date: 20, 04,2009 K. Nant

Signature of deponent

VERIFICATION

I, the above named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and verify, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Krishnagiri this 20th day of April 2009.

Saleonny affirmed his contails atom and Stand in this before one ar land from on 2004. og

N. MANOHARAN, B.A., LL.B., NOTARY PUBLIC, KRISHNAGIRI-635 001.

KRISHNAGIRI & DHARMAPURI-DIST. NOTARIAL NOTARIAL



34AA 893342 S. V. LC: 3382/97/B1, CRISHRAGIRI, TAMILHADE

ANNEXURE-I

AFFIDAVIT TO BE FURNISHED BY CANDIDATE ALONG WITH NOMINATION PAPER BERORE THE RETURING OFFICER

For election to House of the people (name of the House) From 9 Krishangiri Constituency (name of the constituency)

I, K. NANJE GOWDU, Son of Kempe gowdu, aged 54 years, residing at Kembathapalli Village, Balathotanapalli Post, Denkanikottai Taluk, Krishnagiri District, candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on

eath as under:-

Bugne sol

NOTARY PUBLIC, KRISHNAGIRI-635 001

- 1. The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court:
 - i. Section of the Act and descriptionof the offence for which cognizance taken

NIL

ii. The Court which has taken Cognizance

NIL

iii. Case No.

NIL.

iv. Date of order of the Court taking cognizance



NIL

v. Details of appeal(s) application(s) for revision, etc., if any, filed against above order taking cognizance

NIL

2. That I give herein below the details of the assets (immovable, movable, bank, balance, etc.) of myself, my spouse and dependents:

A. Details of Movable assets:

(Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given)

	S.No.	Description	Self	Spouse(s) Name(s) Parvathi (Wife)	Depen dent -I Name Manjula Daughter	Depen dent-II Name Sowmiya Daughter	Depe dent- Nam
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7
	i)	Cash	Rs. 2,00,000.00	Rs.50,000.00	Nil	Nil	Nil
MA	A R A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Deposit in banks, Financial Institutions and Non-Banking Financial companies	1) Rs.10,438.02 S.B.A/C.No. 54021440301 State Bank of Mysore, Hosur Branch. 2) Rs.15,553.93 S.B.A/C.No. 0486/SB/01/ 000277INR Corporation Bank, Hosur Branch. 3) Rs.2,931.27 Savings Bank A/C/No.01190015 315 State Bank Of India, Krishnagiri Branch. 4)Fixed Deposits. With Banks	1) Rs.1847.26 Joint S.B A/C. 617022000032 44 Syndicate Bank, Hosur Branch (joint Account with her Husband)	Nil	Nil	Nil

	Companico					ત્ર પે.
iv)	Other Financial Instruments (NSS, Postal Savings, LIC Policies etc.)	1) L.I.C. Policy No.701536841 sum assured Rs.25,000/- 2) L.I.C. Policy No.700188910 sum assured Rs.50,000/-	1) L.I.C. Policy No.70056111 sum assured Rs.15,000/- 2)L.I.C. Policy No.700177499 sum assured Rs.10,000/- 3)L.I.C. Policy No.700189690 sum assured Rs.25,000/- 4) Peerless General Finance & investment company Ltd Calcutta Regular savings scheme Certificate No.E7809564 Maturity Value Rs.20,000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil
v)	Motor Vehicles (Details of make etc.)	May2001 TN.29.Q.6611 TVS - Suzuki max 100RTwoWheeler Value Rs.20,000/- Four Wheeler TN.24.Y.7788. TATA SUMAVicta Ex. Rs.6,25,000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
vi)	Jewellery (give details of weight and value	200 gms gold ornaments Value Rs.20,4000/-	376 gms gold ornaments Value Rs.1,88,000/-	120 gms gold orna ments Value Rs. 60,000	120 gms gold orna Ments ValueRs. 60,000	Nil
vii)	Other assets, such as values of claims/interests	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

Note: Value of Bonds/ Shares / Debentures as per the latest market value in stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in the case of

M. MANONAR TDependent here means a person substantially dependents on the income of the

N. MANUTHARM PURI-DIDDIDATE G.O. M5. 362 dt: 11-10-89

N. MANOHARAN, B.A., LL.B.

> K. Neils separan

NOTARY PUBLIC,

							25
	S.No.	Description	Self	Spouse(s	Depen	Depen	Depen
) Nome(e)	dent-l	dent-II	dent-III
	1	2	3	Name(s)	Name 5	Name 6	Name 7
		_	Denkanikotta Taluk	7	3	0	/
			1) S.No.467 (1c) Hec.				ě.
			0.04.0 Rs.5,000/				1.00
			0) 0 11 (07/07) 0 00 7				
		199	2) S.No.467(2B) 0.03.5 Hec. Rs.4800/-				
		27	1160. 1\3.4000/-				
		155	3)S.No.490(1D)	-			100
		9.5	0.04.5Hec.Rs.11,000/-				
		5974	4\0 N= 400(4.4)			100	
			4)S.No.460(1A) 0.13.0Hec.Rs.18,000/-				
			0.15.0Hec.Ns.16,000/-				
			5)S.No.460(1B)				
		544	0.69.0Hec.Rs.85,000/-	172			
			6\C No 460/24\				
		13	6)S.No.460(2A) 0.00.5Hec.Rs.600/-				
		Agricultural	4.44.41.100.179.000/-				755
		land	7)S.No.460(2B)				135.39
		locations	0.24.5Hec.Rs.30,000/-			100	1-649
		Suprov	9\C No 467/4D\			23	
		Survey number(s)	8)S.No.467(1B) 0.42.0Hec.Rs.52,500/-			130	
			0. 12.01100.110.02,000/				
	i)	Extent	9)S.No.486(2c)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
		(total	0.07.5Hec.Rs.17,500/-				
		measurem ent	10)S.No.490(1A)			100	100 200
		O.I.C	0.11.5Hec.Rs.28,000/-			13	
		Current	,				
		market	11)S.No.491(1A3)			48	
		value	0.02.5Hec.Rs.6000/-				
			12)S.No.447			190	
The Lot			0.32.0Hec.Rs.34,375/-				
			40\0.14				
		pt.c	13)S.No.442(2) 0.03.5Hec.Rs.4800/-			105	
The state of		100	0.03.3HeC.RS.4000/-				
Maria - No.			14)S.No.487(1A)				
		2000	0.06.0Hec.Rs.9500/-			22	
					Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, whi	32	
The state of					100.00		
			15)S.No.442(1)			200	T. Salar
STAR	1/4		0.051.0Hec.Rs.62,500/-				14.73
> would	W/ */			Net (11.2	
N. MANOHAR	DIST.		16)S.No.405(1)				
CHARMAPUR	262		0.34.5Hec.Rs.43,750/-				
GO MS	0-89 (2)	1	^	onl.	(_	V. N.	
Bufone one horizon							

N. MANOHARAN, B.A., LL.B.

CONT. OF TA

Deponent Deponent

	HE THE	TENTES:	Rs.45,000/-				
			40)C No 407(0D)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
			19)S.No.467(2D) 0.05.50 in this Half				
share.Rs.3000/-							
	Share.145.3000/-		10. 11. 11.	The Market			
			20)S.No.408(2) 0.34.0				
			in this 1/3 rd				
Total Total Value.		share.Rs.14,650/-			Survey States	* 1 1 1	
			AISI	Alti	NET	AITI	
		Hc.4.10.0	Rs.5,38,475.00	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
		Non	NAME OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER	A Control of the			
		agricultural	1) Hosur Village	- 1500	The state of the s	200	
		land	S.No.58/3B2 2660				
. 4.3	1616	locations	Sq.F Joint property in				
		C	this half share		74		
		Survey	1330Sq.F.	Salar Salar			THE SECOND SECOND
	1000	number(s)	Rs.2,00,000/ 2) Hosur Taluk				- Sales Sales
	ii)	Extent	Achettypalli Village	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
		(total	S.No.345/B & 346,				
		measurem	2380 Sq.F.	1 7347	Jof	1.517.3	
		ent	Rs.1,00,000/-			A 2 1	
		Current	3) Hosur Flat No.54 &	frank in	THE STATE		
		market	55 Rs.88,250/			etentati 74	
		value					
		Buildings			Le BANKS	5-3	
		(Commerci					
14		al and				100	
		residential)		- 1			
		Location(s) Survey/Do		16C - 12		Tan .	
		or	m.	n ve par	-0		
	iii)	Number(s)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
		Extent					
		(total					
		measurem					
		ent Current					
		market	The Contract Publisher				
		value			5-2-1		
		Houses/					
		Apartment,	Hosur at	384600			
		etc.	New ASTC Hudco VIIIth Phase, Hosur. D.No.		4. 计音算		
		Location(s)	M-375. Hosur. D.No. 2000Sq.F.				
Winter .		20001011(0)	Rs.3,50,000/-	The war war as			
	ind	Survey/Do		Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	iv)	or	Britania Company	IVII	IVII	IVII	IVII
MATAR	114	Number(s)	Denkanikottai Taluk		I THE RES		
> -UARN	1/*/"	Extent	Kembathapalli Village D.No.3/76. 1660 Sq.Feet			T. Harry	Now 3
N. MANOHARA N. MANOHARA KRISHNAGIR KRISHNAPURI DHARMAPURI	DIST.	(total	Rs.50,000/-	E PROSERVE			
		measurem	Managalore tiled house.				
GO. MS.	89/3/	ent	W. San				
1100	OHARMAPUS 362 measurem ent Managalore tiled house. OF TA: N. MANOHARAN, B.A., LL.B., Depart						
OFT	and the same of th		N. ST) Our	014/09/	1/100	2
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	· w7.		N. MAN	IDHARAN, B.A	., LL.B.,	Dep	oner !

v)	(such as interest in property)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	property)					

(3) I give herein below the details of my liabilities/ Overdues to public financial institutions and government dues:-

S.No.	Description	Name and address	Amount outstanding as on
(a) (i)	Loans from Banks		Nil
(ii)	Loans from financial institutions		Nil
(iii)	Government dues- a) dues to departments dealing with Government accommodation		Nil
	b)dues to departments dealing with supply water	Commissioner, Hosur Municipality, Hosur.	NIL
	c) dues to departments dealing with electricity	T.N.E.B. Hosur.	NIL
	d) dues to departments dealing with telephones	1. BSNL, Dharmapuri 2. Cell One: (BSNL) Krishnagiri	NIL
	e) dues to departments dealing with Government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)		NIL
	f) other dues, if any.	Nil	
(b) (i)	In come tax including surcharge 9Also indicate the assessment year upto which income permanent Account Number (Pan))	In come tax return filed upto assessment year 2008 - 2009 Pan No. ACG PN5315 F income tax Office, Krishnagiri Circle Krishnagiri.	NIL
(ii)	Wealth Tax (Also indicate the assessment year upto which wealth Tax return filed)		NIL
(iii)	Sales Tax (only in case of proprietary business)		NIL
(iv)	Property Tax	1. Commissioner, Hosur Municipality, Hosur 2. Village Administrative officer, Ballapally, Denkanikotta Taluk.	NIL



Bufone one

Bufone one

Dypenbly

N. MANOHARAN, B.A., LL.B.,

NOTARY PUBLIC

KDEELER

- 4) My educational qualifications are as under : ... B.Sc., L.L.B., (Give details of School and University Education) (Name of School / University and the year in which the course was completed should also be given
 - S.S.L.C. (Eleventh) Govt. High School, Balathottanaplli
 Denkanikotta Taluk
 ... March 1972
 - 2. P.U.C. Vivekananda College, Chennai-4

Madras University ... March 1973

3. B.Sc., (Botany) Vivekananda College, Chennai-4

Madras University ... October 1976.

4. L.L.B., Visveswrapura College of Law,

Bangalore University,

Bangalore. ... 1977 to 1980 April

KNIZ

Deponent

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent above named, do hereby declare that the contents of this affidavit/declaration are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from.

Verified at Krishnagiri this the 20th day of April, 2009.

Salvonally officered the contents on 20.00,000

Deponent and live

Verified before me

e. Krishnagiri

20.04.2009

(Signature of verifying authority with seal)

N. MANOHARAN, B.A., LL.B.;

NOTARY PUBLIC, KRISHNAGIRI-835 001:

PIVE RUPEES

NOTARIAL

NOTARIAL

APPENDIX VI C STATEMENT OF SUMMARY OF PARTICULARS/INFORMATION FURNISHED IN AFFIDAVITS [CHAPTER III PARA 4.5 (3.1)]

No. & Name of Constituency

	3 Krishna	giri Parliamentary Constituency
S. No.	Particulars	Description
1	Candidate's Name	K-NANJEROWDU
2	Father's/Mother's/Husband's name	M. KEMPEROWDU
3	Age	54 yearso
4	Educational Qualification	B.SC, BL
5.	Convicted (Yes)/(No),	NO
- "	If yes, then list of section(s)	
6	Cases pending (Yes)/(No), If yes, then list of section(s)	763 - U/S 147,341,188,285 00 FPC 7/W 70,00 CLA ACT
7	Assets:	
i producija	Moveable-	Rs: 22,57,770.48
	Immoveable-	Re: 18, 65, 200 : 00
8	Liabilities/ overdues of Public Financial Institutions and Govt. dues	NIL

Signature of Candidate